

Provision	Section in Multi-Unit Development Agreement	Summary
(u) Dispute resolution by arbitration or mediation	Section 19	Arbitration in Howard County, Maryland (subject to state law)
(v) Choice of forum	Section 19	Howard County, Maryland (subject to state law)
(w) Choice of law	Section 19	Maryland (subject to state law)

Item 18: PUBLIC FIGURES

We do not use any public figure to promote our franchise.

Item 19: FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE REPRESENTATIONS

The FTC's Franchise Rule permits a franchisor to provide information about the actual or potential financial performance of its franchised and/or franchisor-owned outlets, if there is a reasonable basis for the information, and if the information is included in the disclosure document. Financial performance information that differs from that included in Item 19 may be given only if: (1) a franchisor provides the actual records of an existing outlet you are considering buying; or (2) a franchisor supplements the information provided in this Item 19, for example, by providing information about possible performance at a particular location or under particular circumstances.

As our fiscal year ending December 31, 2024, we had 2 affiliate-owned Hyper Kidz outlets open and operating and 5 franchised outlets. This financial performance representation is a historic representation based on the past performance of our affiliate outlets, which operates in Ashburn, VA and Columbia, MD. Our affiliate operates in substantially the same manner, and offers the same goods and services, that our franchised outlets offer. We have included Gross Sales for 2 of our franchised outlets that have been open 12+ months.

TABLE 1a
CHARACTERISTICS OF COMPANY OWNED LOCATIONS

Location	Sq Ft	Year Open	Hours of Operation
Ashburn, VA	15457	Aug-21	Monday through Saturday 9AM-8PM Sunday 9AM -7PM
Columbia, MD	15400	Nov-19	Monday through Saturday 9AM-8PM Sunday 9AM -7PM

TABLE 1b
CHARACTERISTICS OF FRANCHISE OWNED LOCATIONS

Location	Sq Ft	Year open	Hours of Operation
----------	-------	-----------	--------------------

Baltimore, MD	15714	Dec-20	Monday thru Saturday 9AM-8PM Sunday 9AM -7PM
Crofton, MD	14991	Dec-23	Monday thru Saturday 9AM-8PM Sunday 9AM -7PM

TABLE 2a
GROSS SALES FOR COMPANY OWNED LOCATIONS MEASUREMENT PERIOD 2024

Location	Gross Sales	% of Sales
Ashburn, VA	\$ 1,725,498	53.84%
Columbia, MD	\$ 1,479,440	46.16%
Systemwide Totals	\$ 3,204,938	100.00%

TABLE 2b
GROSS SALES FOR FRANCHISEE OWNED LOCATIONS MEASUREMENT PERIOD 2024

Location	Gross Sales	% of Sales
Baltimore, MD	\$ 1,122,958	31.98%
Crofton, MD	\$ 2,388,022	68.02%
Systemwide Totals	\$ 3,510,980	100.00%

TABLE 2c
GROSS SALES BY CATEGORY MEASUREMENT PERIOD 2024

	Ashburn, VA		Columbia, MD	
Category	Gross Sales	% of Sales	Gross Sales	% of Sales
Admissions	\$ 750,735	43.51%	\$ 636,167	43.00%
Events	\$ 708,802	41.08%	\$ 659,958	44.61%
Food And Beverages	\$ 217,062	12.58%	\$ 172,143	11.64%
Memberships	\$ 46,676	2.71%	\$ 11,487	0.78%
Other Sales	\$ 20,011	1.16%	\$ 16,421	1.11%
Discounts and Allowances	\$ (17,789)	-1.03%	\$ (16,735)	-1.13%
Total Sales	\$ 1,725,498	100.00%	\$ 1,479,440	100.00%

TABLE 3a
GROSS SALES BY TRANSACTIONS MEASUREMENT PERIOD 2024

Category	Gross Sales	Transactions	Gross Sales by transactions
Admissions	\$ 750,735	49372	\$ 15.21
Events*	\$ 708,802	1715	\$ 413.30
Food And Beverages	\$ 217,062	43563	\$ 4.98
Memberships	\$ 46,676	295	\$ 158.23

Other Sales	\$ 20,011	6241	\$ 3.21
Discounts and Allowances	\$ (17,789)	1162	\$ (15.31)
Total	\$ 1,725,498	102348	\$ 16.86

TABLE 3b
GROSS SALES BY TRANSACTIONS MEASUREMENT PERIOD 2024

Category	Gross Sales	Transactions	Gross Sales by transactions
Admissions	\$ 636,167	45279	\$ 14.05
Events*	\$ 659,958	1410	\$ 468.06
Food And Beverages	\$ 172,143	35069	\$ 4.91
Memberships	\$ 11,487	94	\$ 122.20
Other Sales	\$ 16,421	4222	\$ 3.89
Discounts and Allowances	\$ (16,735)	465	\$ (35.99)
Total	\$ 1,479,440	86539	\$ 17.10

TABLE 4
GROSS SALES BY MONTH

Location	Ashburn, VA		Columbia, MD	
Month	Gross Sales	% of Sales	Gross Sales	% of Sales
January	\$ 180,813	10.48%	\$ 172,844	11.68%
February	\$ 171,949	9.97%	\$ 166,482	11.25%
March	\$ 178,872	10.37%	\$ 172,763	11.68%
April	\$ 133,837	7.76%	\$ 113,598	7.68%
May	\$ 130,832	7.58%	\$ 117,745	7.96%
June	\$ 119,200	6.91%	\$ 103,637	7.01%
July	\$ 143,830	8.34%	\$ 115,714	7.82%
August	\$ 146,404	8.48%	\$ 112,608	7.61%
September	\$ 125,039	7.25%	\$ 92,406	6.25%
October	\$ 112,232	6.50%	\$ 88,985	6.01%
November	\$ 135,068	7.83%	\$ 114,490	7.74%
December	\$ 147,422	8.54%	\$ 108,167	7.31%
Total Sales	\$ 1,725,498	100.00%	\$ 1,479,440	100.00%

Average	\$ 143,792	\$ 123,287
High	\$ 180,813	\$ 172,844
Low	\$ 112,232	\$ 88,985
Median	\$ 139,449	\$ 114,044

Above Average

6

3

Note to the tables:

* As used in this Item 19, “Events” consists of birthday parties, field trips and any special events.

General Notes:

Some outlets have earned this amount. Your individual results may differ. There is no assurance that you’ll earn as much.

Other than the preceding financial performance representation, Boomerang Franchise LLC does not make any representations about a franchisee’s future financial performance or the past financial performance of company-owned or franchised outlets. We also do not authorize our employees or representatives to make any such representations either orally or in writing. If you are purchasing an existing outlet, however, we may provide you with the actual records of that outlet. If you receive any other financial performance information or projections of your future income, you should report it to the franchisor’s management by contacting Chinnababu Gudapati at 6120 Syracuse Court, Clarksville, Maryland, 21029, and gudapatichinna@gmail.com, the Federal Trade Commission, and the appropriate state regulatory agencies.

Item 20: OUTLETS AND FRANCHISEE INFORMATION

**Table No. 1
Systemwide Outlet Summary
For years 2022 - 2024**

Column 1 Outlet Type	Column 2 Year	Column 3 Outlets at the Start of the Year	Column 4 Outlets at the End of the Year	Column 5 Net Change
Franchised	2022	1	1	0
	2023	1	2	+1
	2024	2	5	+3
Company-Owned	2022	1	2	+1
	2023	2	2	0
	2024	2	2	0
Total Outlets	2022	2	3	+1
	2023	3	4	+1
	2024	4	7	+3